## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jones to Engrossed House Bill No. 37 by **Representative Jones** 

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 4, change "twelve" to "six"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 7, change "twelve" to "six"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 15, change "three" to "four" 6
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the end of line 15, insert "No trustee who is an active contributing member of 8 the system may serve more than two full terms." 9
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, at the end of line 22, delete "at" and delete line 23 in its entirety and on line 24, 11
- delete "reasonable expenses in performing duties on behalf of the board" and insert "as 12 13 provided by R.S. 11:181(D)"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the end of line 26, delete the period "." and insert "unless the thing of value is food, drink, or refreshments consumed by the trustee while the personal guest of some 15
- 16
- 17 person during an educational or professional development seminar or conference."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 3, line 26, delete "a nationally recognized" and insert "an"